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COMBUSTION AIR CALCULATIONS

INPUT CAPACITY

FURNACE = 100,000 BTU/ HR

H.W. HEATER = 50,000 BTU/ HR
TOTAL = 150,000 BTU/HR

50 CUBIC VOLUME REQ. PER 1,000 BTU/ HR
VOLUME IN UNFINISHED
768 X9 =6912 CU. FT.

SINCE UNFINISHED AREA DOES NOT
PROVIDE SUFFICIANT VOLUME FOR NORMAL
INFILTRATION, INSTALL 2 METAL LOUVER
VENTS IN WALL BETWEEN FAMILY ROOM
AND FURNACE ROOM. ONE VENT SHALL BE @
MIN. WITHIN 12" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL,
AND ONE VENT SHALL COMMENCE WITHIN
12" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE WALL. EACH
VENT SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM FREE
AREA OR 150 SQUARE INCHES ( 1" PER 1,000
BTU/HR) SINCE METAL LOUVERS HAVE 75%
FREE AREA, MINIMUM LOUVER SIZE
REQUIRED = 150/75 = 200 SQ. IN.
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VAULT INSULATION DETAIL

|| LT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TT
Y i ST 210 VAULT RAFTER FURPOSES SHALL NOT B PERALITED, OTHER OPENTNGS SHALL BE 3
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A HH THHHH RS THHHH ) THE FOLLOWING VALUES ARE NEEDED. RAFTERS 12" 0.C. WITH 12D REQUIRED FOR GARAGE / DWELLING SEPERATION DOORS R302.5.1 Y <+ s
HHH T T NAILS <
HHH H] HHNTAHHHHHHH] 2. WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR = <\|I 8
THHH gl THH S H A H H e R-15IN WALLS ANY DWELLING IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC M 1505 8 O _j
A CHHHH A A H e e e e e e e H - =
HHH HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH oo oooo e i R-49 IN ATTICS 3. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS REQUIRED IRC R 315 dO O
(HHH HHHHHHHHHHHH HHH : |: |: I : I : |: |: I : I : |: |: I : I 'l R-38 HIGH DENSITY iy g.- = s
N :I = i : : :I :I : ; : ; :I :I : ; : ; :I :I : iyiglyigigigiy i ighyly S :. :. : : : : :I :. : : : : :. :. : : : I R-38 IN VAULTS INSULATION 4. STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 40 R407.3 ; O 8 g
H H YT V-5 HHHHHHH HHHHH S e e M @) )
THHS HHHHHHHHIHHHHHHHHE H R-30 REDUCTT RVAULTSI R 500 5. DECK SHALL BE BUILT PER TABLES 507.2 ,507.2.1,507.3, 507.6, =
HHS Trrrrrrrr oo HHHHHHHHHHHHHE: 1 ED ONFORVAULTS IS ONLY FOR 500 SF INTERCONNECTED HARD WIRED SMOKE ns L2
HHHHRA O 1 PF AREA 507 .5.1(1)&(2), 507 .5, AND 507.6 <<
HHHH] rrr e HHHH iyl i i DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH W > oo
HHHH e e ! i i R.19 TN FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE OF EACH BEDROOM 6. STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLOOR, CEILING AND OR (V) % I
THHHHH] D HHHHHHHH] T i i ALL PLUMB:EN_?_EIF EXISITING SHALL BE CAPPED ROOF DIAPHRAGMS R602.3 ‘[: Y] % ﬁ!_;
Aglizisizizl INCT T T T T T T T T T T T LTI HHHHHIHH RS a L AND AIR TESTED PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN 0
T R L : | :I :I : | : | :I :I : | : | :I :I : | : | L HHIH A DDA TH RS i Il R-10 IN CRAWL SPACE WALLS INSPECTION FOR LEAK VERIFICATION 7. ADDED REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOW FALL PROTECTION R312.2 = S(D E B
HHHHHH HHHGC L T T T T T T T T T T T 1 HHHH A HHHH M M
THHHHHHHHHH AR o oo L o D T HHH THHHHH i il 8. NEW PROVISIONS FOR ATTACHMENT OF RAFTERS, TRUSSES AND
HHHHHHHHHHE] . |: T : T : |: |: T : T : |: |: T : T : SHH IJZI THHHHHH o H BASEMENT WALLS R-13 CAVITY OR R-10 CONTINOUS ROOF BEAMS R802.3.1. R802.11 (
I 0 I 6 I O Y I imayigl HHAMHHAH H
HHHHEFHHHHHHEFH RO T T T T T T T 11 T T T\ gigliigigiigigigh ]
HHHHHHHHHHHHH HHHHHHH I L SLABS SHALL BE R-10 FOR A DEPTH OF 2 FOOT 9. INSULATION REQUIRED FOR ALL BASEMENT WALLS ( INCLUDING —i
N HHHHHHHHHHHH HHHHHHH . i UNFINISHED BASEMENTS) N1102.1 <
i S HHHHHHHHH] T gl Ty A WINDOW UFACTOR OF 35 OR BETTER 10. EXTERTOR WINDOWS/DOORS SHALL HAVE U-FACTOR 0.35 AND
i AR T HHHHHHT H Bl =y ICE & WATER SHEILD REQUIRED ON ALL GLAZING SHALL HAVE SOLAR HEIGHT GAIN FACTOR OF 0.40 N1102.1 0D
i TH R iy HHHHHH H] Fam 1 DUCTWORK NEEDS TO HAVE AN R-8 VALUE ROOFS
] D A HHHHTH iy ATHH] 11. HOUSE LEAKAGE AND DUCT LEAKAGE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS <C
i LHH igigighgl HHH] H Cr T A HH HH EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1,2014. A SAMPLE TESTING PROGRAM WILL BE O "‘"
i HH] HHHH HH] H e ROOF IS DESIGNED FOR 25 IMPLEMENTED OCTOBER 1, 2012 KCBRC N1102.4.1.2 N1103.2.2
i gl HHHHZ gigl Y e o HHHH P.S.F. SNOW LOAD MIN. I @)
i - HHHA THH HHHH LT T CAHHHHHHH] COMP. SHINGLES OVER 12. LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE ( E.6.
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THHH] ATHHHHHH HHH I HHH H OVER 2 X 6 15. BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE
A HH .(_ﬁ. NHHHH] N s H : : T T axeprNoz ——= SUBFASCIA SEALED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE ACROSS THE THERMAL ENVELOPE KCBRC <
THHH] T A H L . H H N1103.2.2
CHHH] H] i . ] i
Splglgh N H [ T T T 11 I TN H | SOFFIT
HHH PP i HH HHH : : gl 1/2 6YP. BOARD WITH 16. CERTAIN HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED N1103.4
AT T T T T T TN Hl HHHD Iy GARAGE SHALL HAVE 5/8 TYPE X VENTS (2]
7 i Hl HHH H SHEET ROCK 17. ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR L z
IIIIIIII}'/I ] D HH HH ] CEILING AND WALLS M1507.2 % <<
A T HH H] N A < w
iyl e 2 - 2% 10 BF NO 2 7/16 APARATED SIDING OVER 18. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM REQUIRED FOR KITHCHEN EXHAUST HOODS D o
H 4H . WATERRESISTIVE HOUSE WRAP IN 20
i T S B WALLS OVER 10-2 TO 18-0 HEADERS TYP. UN.O. COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 703.2 THAT EXCEED 400 CFM M1503.4 % } |8
STUDS SHALL BE 2 X 6 DF 2 X 4 DF NO. 2 OF THE IRC 19. BUILDING CAVITIES IN A THERMAL ENVELOPE WALL ( INCLUDING S oIV
ROOF PLAN NO 2 @ 16" O.C. TYP. AT 16" OC THE WALL BETWEEN THE HOUSE AND GARAGE ) SHALL NOT BE USED AS RoPES
3/4" T & 6 SUB FLOOR RETURN AIR PLENUMS 8 ﬂ O
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ROOF PITCHES 4/12 Y P féx 10 DF;\IO 2@ 42 ! 7" INTO CONCRETE SUPPLEMENTAL SEENC
" OC TYP. 21. A CONCRETE- ENCASED GROUNDING ELECTRODE ( ‘UFER' GROUND ) D= ZWwo
RAFTERS 2 X6 DFNO 2 @ 16" O.C MIN. CONCRETE STRENGTH 2 X4 TREATED PLATE OVER R A iNGs  CONNECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE E3608.1 @3HaD
Tt 2,500 PST BASEMENT FLOOR SLABS UNDISTURBED GRADE
HI P S A N D RI D GE S 2 X 8 D F N O 2 3,000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS , FOUNDATION WALLS, AND OTHER VERTICAL S SE'SU?TREEZD;Q XV E,f’R 48" 22 COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIRMENT AND SHOW CONNECTION AS
CONCRETE LONG AT 45 DEGREE NEEDED FOR ROOF BEAM, TRUS, RAFTER, AND GIRDER CONNECTION FOR
3,500 PSI FOR CARPORT AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ON UNDISTURBED GRADE, DAMPPROOF WALLS BELOW GRADE ANGLE AT CORNERS UPLIFT PER IRC 802.11. ALL RAFTERS BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC 502.11
N T P AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLABS .« SPRAY ON TAR WITHIN CODE R-406.1 ~ \\/rriion) o O 1riE Epge AMENDED RAYMORE CODE of
7 [~ FILL ALL VIODS & HONEYCOMB AREAS (2 00T & 27 (e = —
| . BEFORE DAMPPROOFING §)
| SPREAD FOOTING 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH NO N ) ) Vv
ROOF SUPPORT TYP | MIN 8" DEEP X 16" 4 BARS AT 2-0 OC EACH WAY, 7.5" CONCRETE WALL WITH NO 4 BARS HORT. EVERY 18" OF WALL v <
. l WIDE WITH TWO NO OVER 6 ML VAPOR BARRIOR HEIGHT WITH # 4 BAR WITHIN 6" OF TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL, <o
' 4 REBAR OVER CRUSHED ROCK HORT. REBAR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SOIL SIDE OF VERTICAL USE LSTA24 RIDGE STRAPS o
I - GRADE 40 TYP. VERTICAL REBAR SHALL BE WITHIN 8" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL, OR COLLAR TIES oz
| e [ Y N \ AND POSITIONED 2" FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF WALL Z< o
: = [ VERTICAL REBAR SPACING <_(\ 5\ =
______________________ I [ l INTERIOR DRAIN TILE MIN. 1-1/2" WALL HEIGHT IN FEET fa¥e)
AN L e : MIN. DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT, OR SUMP 6-0 OR LESS #4 @ 24" O.C. v g S -
| : e . ) — : | RADON VENTING OF SLAB  pymp IN ACCORDANCE TO R-405 8-0 #4 @ 16" OC. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO < 33
BN o A | 90 #4@12"0C. WEATHER GARAGE SLABS =03 ==
| N an 0 | 100#4 @8" OC. ) FOOTINGS WALLS AND FLATWORK OGS~ w=
! \ | 7 ! 8 X 16 FOOTING WITH TWO NO 4 10-0 WALL 9.5" #4 @ 12" 0.C. MUST HAVE 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT I Z2D
: AN ! il ! : BARS HORIZONTAL 3" FROM THE [ E <l_\_1 ~ n
N . : . : BOTTOM, ALL FOOTINGS TO 4" DRAIN TILE IN WITH MIN 6" — W
| AN "T — g ] | ool | EXCEED MIN. FROST DEPTH OF 36" ASSUMED SOIL \ CRUSHED ROCK OVER PIPE. DRAIN TO TYPVAULT WITH STRAPS = g OowWw
I AN N AN ! | MIN. STATR HEADROOM 6.8 PRESSURE DAYLIGHT, OR SUMP PUMP IN RN
| N N N . | ALL STAIRS : - 2000P.SF. ACCORDANCE TO R-405 PIER PADS
I I
: AN 4 N : MAX_ RISE 7-3/4" TYP.UN.O. 3-0 X 3-0 X 12" PEIR PADS MIN. STUDS OVER 10-0 SHALL HAVE
| AN D TN . Nl | MIN. RUN 10" \ TYPICAL WALL SECTION WITH # 4 REBAR, 6 EACH WAY BLOCKING ALONG WALL MAX
— 5. PURLIN N AN N i OF 6-0 O.C. SCALE
| ! N aON WINDOW EGRESS .
_—— -—— =t I -
| N N WINDOW SAFETY GLAZING PER 308 REQUIREMENTS 7 1/4" = 1-0
AN L. | . O A | D | O N N -
: ) . \I_ SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED ALONG WALKING SURFACES AND BEDROOM WINDOW EGRESS MINIMUM FOR A DOUBLE HUNG e} OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS
| PUREES N | STAIRS LOCATED WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE STEPS.  WINDOW IS 34 INCH CLEAR WIDTH MIN. AND 24 INCH CLEAR - MUST MEET DASMA 115 MPH
| | SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED IF EXPOSED SINGLE PANEL IS IN HEIGHT MIN. WITH A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET OR IRC 2018 REQUIRMENTS
| i - | EXCESS OF 9 SQUARE FEET OR THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING  mIN. LADDER R DA TE
| | o | IS LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. A CASEMENT OR SLIDER WINDOW MINIMUMS ARE 20 INCH CLEAR = 30—
| ) 2 | SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRD WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF T R e o W TNTMUM, WETH A 30
7/ \ i MINIMUM 5.7 SQUARE FOOT OF OPENABLE AREA. EGRESS WINDOW WELL AS NEEDED - -
: AN : THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF OPENING OF EGRESS WINDOW NOT MORE THAN 42" PER SECTION 308 MIN 3-0 X 3-0 7 15 2 5
“—r | N N | THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM FROM THE FLOOR WITH LADDER
| AN e AN | EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A
| | N {El g — N | WALKING SURFACE, SAFETY OR TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED. P L A N N O
| AN T / / N\ | .
| / / AN
| | N — Py . AN | WINDOWS ARE TO HAVE FALL ALL POINT LOADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2 STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
| 1 N N0 | HEN N | PROTECTION PER IRC 312.2
| //%L e Y—————1 N|L” SN N |
| s | | A ==
| v | ul | | s 4_955_:—‘? )
| //ﬁ AP | e <7 < N - Ny 4456
| . Y N | vV N
| ] |
| |
|

~

/‘/“‘I’,x/y//‘gbggﬁ;\\l

PURLIN PLAN

1/8 = 1-0

NO PURLINS ON MAIN FLOOR
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TABLE RB02.10.3(1 BRACING ETHODS TABLE FE02104—continued o g oo
1 ] - ; Py RACING METHODS . <
BRACING REQUIREMENTS Bng{)hn WIND BPEED COHHECTION CRITERIAS on O CRITERIA® O Q @
 EXPOSUAE CATEGORY B METHODS, MATERIAL | CAINIIUM THICKNESS FIGURE s Spacing T F— INNEGTION - D 2
. SI-FOOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT MINIMUM TOTAL LENGTH (FEET) OF BRAGED WALL PANELS anare METHDDB, MATERIAL Ll ' Fasteneis Bpecing ) (Vs E
. ;gmgmuﬂﬂm REQUIRED ALONG EACH BRACED WALL LINE —— oo 5.8 common aalls Wmd;;‘;:;h;f;ﬁ:w . : U N é g
. WALL : or top an o .
Methed ed metal straps N _— PFH . 62
D:I';Tm%cm . Bracsd Wall Lins - a %Ea,gjca},:gg, G&nlrig?‘,“ Let i:}:nmcl . :lr‘f;? :o 60° angles for 3-8d (2';" long x 0.113" din.) nails e § Po :.a] g 3‘“’ with Y m See Section R602.10.6.2 Sea Section R602.10. . 2 % E E
n Btory Locstlon Specing” Method LI Mathod GB i \ m,,‘:,“ % : -in-bracin, maxlmum 16" o manafacturer : old-downs .
?rtm (feat) “;‘F!g,'g‘ggﬁm' . stud spacing Metal strap: per manufa per manufactarer g : g LQLDJ w w
. — T 1
= 10 ~ 35 35 20 20 DWE 74" (1" nominal) for 284 (2" long X 0.113 dia} nails berstod 8 2L wuw
: » 65 0.3 2 35 B g r:ﬂﬂr:::;;ig 2- 1, fonig staples . § PEG g =T See Section R602.1063 | See Sectlon RE02.10.63
ﬁ o 935 95 53 :i wer Extoiorsheathing por 6" edges 12” ield 2 | Portat frame ot garage
40 125 12.5 7.0 Weaod , Table R602.3(3) .
. - o <
Q 50 150 150 2.0 75 structural penel " , Interior sheathing per Varles by fastener Exizrior sheathing per + edmag 12" feld
60. 180 180 105 90 (See Section R604) Tablz R602.3(1) or R602.3(2) . R j N e G2 3¢ 6" edges 12" fle -
. 40 35 8 " ' Continuously sheath ' Tnterlor sheathing per aar
] :;; : ;; 15 65 Wo]:: B:‘S:IUIB' ‘;‘ 2,?;ﬁ:lﬂi€f;le wood structural panel Table R602.3(1) or RE023(2) Varles by fastenar <
@ ' ) 90 : pancls with stone B, See Figure R602.10.6.5 |  Bd common (25" % 0.431) mails |00 oic 4 at braced o
0 18,0 180 105 . or masonry veneer " wall panel end posts Continugusly sheathed _ . D
<115 o © 5 235 135 15 g (e ection o i Y See Method CS-WSP Sce Metliod CS-WSP
10 28,0 20.0 165 14.0 E . 10L0. i fong % 012" dia, (far ;.;: " thick ] ndizcent to garage <
60 35 345 200 10 g Stnicf::uul " or ¥, For sﬁenlhing‘,l 1," fong x 0.12" dia. 3" edges 6" field openings O
' S N L B I 1| i | e gy i o — SR [— 5
, 20 NP 185 1.0 2.0 g sheathing Tails or screws per Table R602.3(1) for |For all braced wall E portal frame T I
30 NP 20 145 130 g e  extedor locations p:nel h;::a':m:: ?t'; 5 i . for f‘".’t]lﬁc'k sheathing) . ' | )
) n . e " " ( !
o NP 39 e no E G sfr: hoard " -"“m.l Nalls or screws per Table R702.3.5 for :je:é;&:n ﬁlnés)g" . Continuously sheathed maximom 16" l"‘ , ;ITE;;:I?;:? r.millar;s) 3" edges 6" fleld '__
50 NP 430 245 21.0 _ . = ¥p =) == interior locatlons field structiral fiberboard stud specing {;ﬂrm n’iwd ofing nells .
6 NP 510 290 250 - e _ _ _ phent L () -
RS AR " Jong % 0.113" - S1: 1 inch = 25.4 s, 1 foot =304 ram, | degres = 0.0175 rud, 1 pound per squase foot = 47.8 N, 1 milo per hour= . (AN
| Paiciboned | b 00 TG O adsommon | 3 cdaes©7reM = Ahsis avachnnt of wall shain, ncinlng Method B, sl ot bs gt Sl Design Caegris C, Do D, nd Dy In St ) .
sheathin Fnr x m"mmo . L ols next to door where supporting gable end wall ar roof Toad only. Shafl only bs veed on one wall of the gamga. e
(See Section Reos)|  *O sPecine (2'," long x 0.131 " dia.) nalls b BB o b B oo eovarng ead ondshll et exceed 3t .
FCP See Section R703.7 for e 17" ong, 11 goge, "hg" din. head nells | g o o on ait framing ' . Gengo openrs djacent to s Mefhod CS-G panel shell be provided with a header In ascomdance with Tekle RE02.7(1). A Jul-helght clear opento shell nat ‘Y
T B or o bo parmitizd adjscent (o & Method C3.G panel, " ;
Portland mﬁ'““"‘;:ﬁ I“““"““ I "1," long, 16 gage staples members d. Ma'l?mi cs-sﬂ{ doea not apply in Selsmic Design Categories Dy, By rnd D, J
PANELLENGTHPER comenk plasles it s > === = 599" din.. 0.325" dia, ead nails with &, Méihod spples to deteched one-and two-famlly dvieflings In Seismic Deslgn Categories Dy through Dy only.
| TABLERG02108 o Ha:;igmd 7,0 for maximum 16" [q“"“u“" l " Jength to accommodate 15" #" edges 87 field ' '
E - : ] ' ) . . panel siding stud spacing ] =) penelration into studs
L . . ' ABW . See
- Altemate W T Sce Sectlon RG02106.1 Section RG02.106.1 Ja)
{ Y - .
I o | braced wall 1 . : ) cEo E)J Z
N . : - . . at M%YSHW NII.F!? <
T~ . FOR PANEL SPLIGE (F NEEDED) - - : T . . . OF TABLE Z
o | S e a [ iR SRS ey 5 . B i RRRR Z
& | sweATHING GNONE m:’eﬁ‘\ | OVERAND B& FASTERED 0 . < . 8
| | ; LLPAN
; N i EADERWITH DOUBLE FORTAL FRAMES (TWO ERAGED WA a <
MIN, 2 X4 FRAMNG MM, - . . . . TABLE RE02,10.5 s EXTENT OF H O
§ mm—— (S mommneciimier MU LENGTH OF BRAC e 7 ExETOr RN NSO e . S 82w
' STORY AHD @ 4 0.6, PANEL EDGES ’71 ' WIRIMU g . SHERERUTHG S e
. FOR THE FIRST OF 28TORIES ) ) (fnchns} EnGTH 18 EIN 0 WIDTH OF OPENING
8| @uowoonn oR 2 STRAR-TYPE _ HETHOD ' “"""“'??iiﬁi?,‘ a2 O E O COUBLE PORTAL NEDSTRAR PER << © l:‘ ’_—_l D
3 ggggﬁ;&?g;ﬁm%? @ TS~ STUDE UNDER HEADER AS REQUIRED (Sea Table RE02.10.9) Wall Helght o ﬁmﬁ z3<> o
U} immemEas, \ i | B I . - - A — ASEES
] ) --——--—'—"—'-"‘—‘Tﬂf‘-_ 5 R emmaemmspsmsssmanEssnnEn ey BRAGED [
TSI S meowonsnon S T, WP, ST, PBS, PP, TPS, BV PR - Bt Double sided = Actual erivs NET HEADER BTEEL HEADER PROIIEIT i """w% ﬂggn RUCTURAL a E W <
FANEL MUST BEATTACHED _ O:C. ATINTERIOR SUFFOR aB 48 48 48 53 38 | Single sided = 0.5 % Actusl _' ACI-BIDE OF HEADER ‘_,/ FA L : i . H g Eno
T ACTE FGUNOATION, iiB 5| 6 & NP NP Actual” - . PASTEN SHEATHING HEADER YT D : megﬁﬁsnh%"e%m BN Jor 8 > Z ZIZ’ g
WALL CONTINUDUS OVER \ HIN. RERIFORCING OF FOUNDATION, E ‘ &ﬁ Ng g%\“ﬁ [ ismsorn § SociR %a BE - )
BRACED WALL LINE - O 84 AR TP M EOTTOM. LAP SDCA, B a_nld C, ultimate » a 2 8 i PATTERN AS BHOWN A TR oFie
: ! i deslgn TUD ETIAP FER TABLE Do ;
whnd speed < 140 mph 8 3 Eﬁdﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ% SFEhe %ﬁé&eﬂ%?ﬂ%ﬁ ?mm i
ABW SBC D, D, and Dy, oitimate s RALIG st L
esign 2 n kL) NP NP ) 43 COVEREQ WITH. | \'"E{HMRELD
: ; . . , DOLBLE 24" ERAM| 3 :
7 = ' _J_ wind sPBed <140 mph LT 57 jﬁ 3 6 mf_ g g %ﬁwwﬁw&g@&w@% 1‘\‘_‘ ma’ﬁm\mﬂm HEE‘THNB d’
S €56 H ST G (ETUOS,
(2) 112" DIAMETER ANCHOR EL”.';'EH.’H? ?;!:(:;I.Tflﬁgiﬁomwu - prm OB g‘l.gnnii\'l"fﬁ. ] LLB"{YH i}t‘"- -_— Dﬁ?gﬁg‘ﬂ aﬁ?-ﬁ;’ l{!)
e | S e eo A oo T eV | "o
1 " , 1B
THE SEGMENT ! . : ﬂrﬁlﬂé)
T c6a 24 27 W .33 36 s ERANCHO " ¥ <
A TR A 7| 3% E““&‘,gl“i;g ﬁ%@uumﬂgﬁn =g
68 !”)d’ e P HER
FIGURE R802.10.6.1 = - S % o % S
METHOD ABW—ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL 4 5 % Ja
: 76 _ 30 29 30 . o) Z
B0 ] L] 30 3 36 o2
7} , 3B 2 2 EE] 36 AR <50
38 CER 3 2 LIgEER |
2: 43 . 37 35 35 36 OVER CONCRETE OR MABONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION %Eg %aﬁg“—u A 8 E
. 06 38 ] ® | 36 36 —ty EﬁF |Bﬁmm :I() o S .-l-:'
- EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUSLE PORTAL FRAMEN (1L B st FrAEESI CS-WSP, CS-SFB 10D — @ | @ | 3% | 3 | YoOD STRUGTURALPANEL, wa, sotepLATE- i {3 Siesiglon BT yors s Q==
F E FORTAL FRAME ke e al® P creann NALACH ' | CARA a&gﬁ’sﬁn“""s LE
N O e B e SAC PANED) e s 103 — | & 5] _;E _ 23 Acty SHEATHING TO o TodaetE m THE HORZONTAL AIE alt) S o= L=
— ELSAIR o i ‘ IR=%>S
18 WIDTH OF OPEN . . — = )
i«———-——irgng}mgfé?zn nnusﬂ PORTAL """ 16D SINKERS = 12 0 M 7 - - . aE - AePROVED BAND ~ > N} = N
— TENSION BTRAP PER 116 = - T STRUGTURA PANEL, BHEATHING OVER APFROVED BAND OR RIM J0 N
& T pEERL DN 120 -l -1 % L= GVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAING ANGHOR OFTION <0 Oo W
HEIGHT [ : SHEATHING) . 124 e — — :T -. :; . CAHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIt ~PS3Oc o
| -S| R e 3 — =1 = :
Vol MIN, 3112 NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED | 7 — 1t G
s g B (F % BPACER IS USED, PLAGE 0 |F NEEDED, PANEL d — = = 5] 0 STRUGTURALFAEL sl AULE PLATE ! Ngole
X R e el e X N ) 136 — 2 wa a}r LPANEL %l E E"A *Egg BHIEA HNBTO™\ o
& 2 , |} SpLicE EDGES SHAL | % Egs SR A Reoa 8 o J
. ] QCCUR OVERAND E PLATE 10 140 - - - - . ; QRAIMJOIST TASLE RB0Z3(1) . %?cn%gp“{ AT\ S C A L E
- Hecois e e B S i R N S W 12 - .
. S$TUD STRAP PER TABLE glimm, 5 OF 160 MEHOD : _ —
2 . A A o iy (o T R210 N R R R - LI SR o 8T R "
: ' o | 16 | | ¢ | Notee 48 _ i _
N EACH PANEL EDGE. Supporting roof only b . OPTION / 4 = -
g = ' (¥ Ny, 75 wOQD e Supporting one story androor| 24 | 94 | 24 | Notec | Beec - OVER RAISED 00D Lo e morpoN) aecinon 1 1-0
g g %%H?GE%ED% E‘Fﬁ“&‘é!? Bﬁ\!&hg_ \BWH M]lhha PICAL PORTAL 4] B‘{%uﬁwm. FEG 24 27 30 Noted | Noted 1.5 x Aclual {WHE CRONT ELEVATION
; YiITH 8D CONHION on a&vml?é"n mjﬁ AT RAME CONSTRUCTION PANEL o SHEA BT T i 35 Toles | Noteo T 5% Actuir _
N @ 30,0, INALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND CS-FF e : fotze | Noee Actual
] ILLS) FYP: * Mil, DOUBLE 2x4 FOST ' ) ) SDC Dy; D, and D, 6 | 18 20 i A T
; IS AND JAGK STUD o =554 rm, 1 Fool = 304.8 mom, 1 mills per hout =0.447 Ve, D E
MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R802,10.5 . gé&%%ﬁgj A6 ?s{ i bs iu; ::N ‘:tf;::“ 25 ; mm, 1 fo or S 1 lnch =25.4 mm, 1 o0t = 3043 .
MIN: (2) 3500 LB STRAP.TYPE HOLD-DOWNS @ - a. Linear Interpolation shall be permitied,
: ter th al to the minlmum fength, RE 16021064
mﬁl%%gfb INTO CONCRETE NONALED NTO : ;i::uﬁt::u::ﬂ:ﬁzgilﬁﬁummdm with Flgure R602.10.6.2, bt wall helght shall be permited to e Increased to [2 feet wilth pony W::;' -~ CONTINUOU SLYZ%REHED I;QHTM- FRAME PANEL GUNBTHU_GmN
- : o e rendar halght for PEG {s 10 feet In nceordoncs with Flguro R602,10.6.3, but wall Hlght shall be penmilticd to ba Increased to 12 fest wlth pony we0 METHOD CS-FF- bk s : - -
MIN, REINEORCING OF AT N e 1o MIN. 100D LR HOL R o N en et wordanee with Flgure REU2.10.6.4, but well helght shall be permitted to be incressed to 2 feet with pony wafl o
r 1. AND BOTTOM OF FODTING. LAP BARS 16° DEVICE (EMBEBDED INTO ¢ Maximum header height for CS-F Is 10 feet In accordance with Flgu 6.4, but wi
T?l‘? ' GONBR{EIE&IND NAILED . -
= o | PLAN NO
; DER OPENING.IS 12'%12", TURNED- .
G D T A1 BOOR GFENINGS,
5 * DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER
E%ﬁgﬁ'ﬂw.a AT 2% 5 i’ PLATE WASHER
FRONT ELEVATION SECTION 44 5 6
4mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm. _ BRACE WALL DETALS
| FIGURE R602.10.6.2 WIND SPEED 115 MPH SHEET NO
METHOD PFH—PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS W]I\ID EXP OSUR E A . .
- | - | | - * 6 OF 6
o : —— R - ) : S 7-15-2025 =~ —_—
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